## **BID SUMMARY**

Project: Fallen Leaf / Tahoe Mountain Road Storm Damage Project

Contract No. Project No. Project Type(s)

PW 17-31189 78729 / 48935 Emergency Road Repair Project

Begin Advertise: Bid Opening: Anticipated Award: 9/1/2017 9/18/2017

ltar:	1		Hade of	F-4'	Burdick Excavat	ing Company,	West Coast F	aving, Inc.	MKD Constru	uction, Inc.
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
	FALLE	N LEAF ROAD STORM DAMAGE (CIP No. 7872	6 / FEMA# ELI	ELC33)						
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.0
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.0
3	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$18,487.00	\$18,487.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.0
4	130580A	STREAM DIVERSION / DEWATERING PLAN	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
5	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	170	\$6.50	\$1,105.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.0
6	190185A	SHOULDER BACKING (LF)	LF	2,000	\$16.49	\$32,980.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.0
7	194001B	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	3	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.0
8	260200	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	95	\$320.00	\$30,400.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$215.00	\$20,425.0
9	303000	PULVERIZED ROADBED	SF	14,625	\$3.00	\$43,875.00	\$4.00	\$58,500.00	\$3.20	\$46,800.0
10	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TONS)	TONS	308	\$280.00	\$86,240.00	\$260.00	\$80,080.00	\$250.00	\$77,000.0
11	510502A	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 1	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.0
12	641107A	18" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	265	\$305.00	\$80,825.00	\$475.00	\$125,875.00	\$210.00	\$55,650.0
13	641113A	24" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	28	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.0
14	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	19	\$425.00	\$8,075.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$49,400.0
15	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.0
16	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	179	\$20.00	\$3,580.00	\$80.00	\$14,320.00	\$85.00	\$15,215.0
17	721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.1, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	52	\$290.00	\$15,080.00	\$365.00	\$18,980.00	\$485.00	\$25,220.0
	таное м	IOUNTAIN ROAD STORM DAMAGE (CIP No. 48	8935 / FEMA# I	ELELC51)						
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.0
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.0
3	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.0
4	130580A	STREAM DIVERSION / DEWATERING PLAN	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
5	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	25	\$6.40	\$160.00	\$270.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.0
6	260200	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	18	\$320.00	\$5,760.00	\$280.00	\$5,040.00	\$355.00	\$6,390.0
7	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TONS)	TONS	17	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,625.00	\$27,625.0
8	641113A	24" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	60	\$310.00	\$18,600.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$345.00	\$20,700.0
9	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.0
10	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.0
11	721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.1, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	17	\$290.00	\$4,930.00	\$270.00	\$4,590.00	\$490.00	\$8,330.0
	•					\$505,972.00		\$601,160.00		\$616,780.0

17-0300 8C 1 of 1